
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
Electronic Mail this J/1../1- day of September 2015 to the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
J oseph.Rezac@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201-

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patrick. S teffensen@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Eric.Paulson@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Adam de Hueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Adam.Dehueck@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brittany.Mehlhaff@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Brett Koeneck 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brett@mayadam.net 
(605) 224-8803 

Ms. Lorena Reichert 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Lorena.Reichert@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
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Ms. Tamie Aberle 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 N. 4th Street. 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Tamie.Aberle@mdu.com 
(701) 222-7856 

Thomas A. J emigan 
AFLOA/JACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 Bldg. 1120 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 
Thomas.Jemigan.3@us.af.mil 
(850) 283-6663 

John C. Degnan, Lt Col, USAF 
AFLOA/J ACE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 Bldg. 1120 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 
J ohn.Degnan@us.af.mil 
(850) 283-6347 

Jo ·· C. Degnan, Lt Col, F' 
Attorney for Federal Executive Agencies 
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